Client: Sunday Times

Agency: Panelbase

Universe: Adults resident in Scotland
Methodology: Online

Sample size: 1024

Fieldwork dates: 18 - 20 June 2019

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, and country of birth, and voters were also weighted to match the
2014 independence and 2017 Westminster election results.

Further enquiries: ivor.knox@panelbase.com



Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i Male x { Female | Female : Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1did CON LAB :iLIBDEM: SNP |Remaini Leave i Did not
16-34 | 35-54 55+ iy 1A-34iv 35-54} ¥ 55 nat vate vate
Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q3. Who would you vote for if a |Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q2) 833 109 143 165 103 126 186 442 390 236 200 54 280 341 440 51 164 179 58 299 508: 296 28|
UK Parliamentary Election took |respondents (830) (119): (136): (163): (108): (123): (180)( (434): (396) (182): (171) (53): (337)| (398): (380) (52)| (130); (155) (57); (347) (517); (282) (31)
place tomorrow? (8-10 at Q2) |SNP 287, 43 52 62 39 48 43 145 142| 0 29 2 243 220 49 18 7 18 3 223 219 55 13
34%)|  39%: 36%: 37%;: 38%: 38%: 23%)| 33%: 36% 0: 15% 4%: 87%)| 64%: 11%: 35% 4%;: 10% 5%;: 74%)|  43%;: 19%: 46%
Conservative 138 15 20 30; 9 19 45 83 55 128 4 2 1 11 120 6] 102 13 4 9| 51 86 1
17% 14% 14% 18% 9% 15% 24% 19% 14% 54% 2% 3% <1% 3% 27% 13% 62% 7% 8% 3% 10% 29% 4%
Labour 129 28; 28 23; 13 19 18| 53; 76 1 113 1 8 46 69 14] 1 93 0 22, 80 43 6
16% 26% 20% 14% 12% 15% 10% 12% 20% <1% 56% 2% 3% 13% 16% 28% <1% 52% o 7% 16% 15% 21%
Liberal Democrat 99 9 19 21 17 11 23 68 31 18 22 45 5 20 74 5 14 17 40 8 85 12 3
12% 9% 13% 13% 16% 8% 12% 15% 8% 8% 11% 83% 2% 6% 17% 10% 8% 9% 69% 3% 17% 4% 11%
The Brexit Party 68 6 12 18 5 5 23 33 35 44 5 0 11 22 44 2] 20 13 1 19 5 63 1
8% 5% 8% 11% 5% 4% 13% 8% 9% 19% 2% o 4% 7%: 10% 5% 12% 7%: 2% 6% <1% 21% 4%
Green 19 3 2 3 6! 3 2 11 7 0 9 0 3 8 8 3] 0 5 0 5] 14 3 1
2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% [+] 4% [+] 1% 2% 2% 5% 1] 3% <1% 2% 3% 1% 4%
UKIP 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 o) 0 0 0 1 1 3 0
<1% <1% 1% o <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% <1% V] o o <1% <1% (1] o <1% <1% <1% <1% 1% (1]
Change UK (The Independent Group) 2 1 0 0 0 1 0| 2 0| 1 0; 0 1 0 2; 0 0; 0 1 1 1 1 0|
<1% <1% o o o 1% o <1% 1] <1% o [v] <1% o <1% 0 o o 2% <1% <1% <1% o
Don’t Know/ Not sure 80 2. 9 9 11 17 31 43 37 40 19 4 8| 13 65! 3 19 19 8 12 47 30 3|
10% 2% 6% 6% 11% 13% 17% 10% 10% 17% 9% 8% 3% 4% 15% 5% 12% 11% 14% 4% 9% 10% 11%
Prefer not to say 6| 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 2| 1 0: 0 0| 0 6! 0 1 0 0: 0 6! 0 0|
<1% o o o 2% 2% <1% <1% <1% <1% o o o o 1% 0 <1% o o 0 1% o o
Q3. Who would you vote for if a |Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q2) 747 107 134 156 89 107 154 396! 351 195 181 50 272 329 370 49 144 159 50 287 455 266 25
UK Parliamentary Election took |respond i decided

place tomorrow? (8-10 at Q2; (754)( (117); (127): (155) (96): (106): (152)( (394): (360)| (151); (155) (48): (328)| (384): (321) (49)( (114): (139) (50); (334)| (472); (254) (28)
excluding undecided) SNP 287 43 52 62 39 48 43 145 142 0 29 2 243 220 49 18 7 18 3; 223 219 55 13
38%)| 40%: 39%: 40%: 44%: 45% 28%)| 37%: 40% o 16% 5%: 89%| 67% 13%: 37% 5% 12% 6%: 78%)| 48% 21%;: 52%
Conservative 138, 15 20 30 9 19 45 83 55 128 4 2 1 11 120 6 102 13 4 9 51 86 1
18% 14% 15% 19% 10% 17% 29% 21% 16% 66% 2% 3% <1% 3% 33% 13% 71% 8% 9% 3% 11% 32% 4%
Labour 129 28 28 23; 13 19 18] 59 76 1 113 1 8 46 69 14] 1 93 (0} 22 80 43 6
17%)| ...27% 21% 15% 14% 18% 12% 13%;: 22%)| <1%: 62% 2% 3% 14% 19% 29%| <1%: 58% o 8% 18% 16%: 24%
Liberal Democrat 99 9 19 21 17 11 23 68 31 18 22 45 5 20 74 5 14 17 40 8 85 12 3
13% 9% 14% 13% 19% 10% 5% 17% 9% 9% 12% 90% 2% 6% 20% 10% 10% 10% 79% 3% 19% 4% 12%
The Brexit Party 68| 6 12 18 5 3 23 33 B85 44 5 0 11 22 44 2 20 13 1 19 5 63 1
9% 5% 9% 12% 5% 4% 15% 8% 10% 23% 3% 1] 4% 7% 12% 5% 14% 8% 2% 7% 1% 23% 4%
Green 19 3 2 3 6 3 2 11 7 0 9 0 3 8 8 3] 0 5 0 5] 14 3 1
2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% o 5% o 1% 2% 2% 5% [+] 3% <1% 2% 3% 1% 5%
UKIP 4 1 1 0: 1 1 0| (0} 4 2 0: (0} 0| 2 2 0 0: 0 0: 1 1 3 0|
<1%| <1% 1% 0 <1%: <1% 0| <1% 1% 1% o 1] 0| <1%: <1% 1] 0 <1%: <1%: <1%| <1% 1% ]
Change UK (The Independent Group) 2 1 0 0: 0 1 0 2! 0 1 0 0: 1 0 2 0 0 0. 1 1 1 1 0
<1% <1% 1] 1] 1] 1% 1] <1% 1] <1% 1] o <1% 1] <1% [\] 1] 1] 3% <1% <1% <1% [+]




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i} Male x { Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1 did CON LAB :iLIB DEM{ SNP |Remain; Leave ; Did not
1A-34 | 35-54 | 5§54 iy 1R-34iy35-54] ¥ 5§ nat vate vate

Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q6. How would you vote in Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q5) 898 126 145 170 119 143 193 469 429 242 205 54 301 374 466 58 167 178 57 319 531 318 49
response to the question: respondents (901) (131): (140): (173): (118): (145): (192)| (457): (444)| (187): (177) (53): (362)| (436): (406) (59)[ (133): (156) (57); (370)| (541): (308) (52)
Should Scotland be an Yes 411 86 65 69 65 64 60 195 216 11 83 18 256 319 60! 31 11 56 15 261 276 101 5
independent country? (8-10 at 46% 68% 45% 40% 55% 45% 31% 42% 50% 4% 41% 34% 85% 85% 13% 54% 7% 31% 26% 82% 52% 32% 69%
Q5) No 433 31 72 93 47 71 118 254 179 220 101 33 33 36 375 22 149 105 40 41 221 200 12
48% 25% 50% 55% 39% 50% 61% 54% 42% 91% 49% 62% 11% 10% 81% 37%! 90% 59% 70% 13% 42% 63% 24%
Don’t know 53 9. 8; 7 7; 7 15 21 33 11 21 2 11 18 30 5 6 18 2] 17 B 17 5
6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 4% 10% 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 4% 10% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Q6. How would you vote in Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q5) 843 118 137 162 112 135 178 448 395 231 185 52 289 355 436 53 161 160 54 301 497 301 45
;ehsgj’l!s;fﬂtah:dq;‘:s;r"°”: respondents, excluding undecided (850)| (123) (133) (165) (112) (137) (178) (439) (411)| (179) (160) (51) (349)| (414) (381) (55)| (129) (140) (55) (352)| (511) (290) (49)
independent country? (8-10 at |Yes 411 86 65 69 65 64 60 195 216 11 83 18 256 319 60: 31 11 56 5 261 276 101 33
Q5; excluding undecided) 49% 73% 48% 43% 58% 47% 34% 43% 55% 5% 45% 35% 89% 90% 14% 59% 7% 35% 27% 87% 56% 34% 74%
No 433 31 72 93 47 71 118, 254 179 220: 101 33 33 36 375: 22 149 105 40 41 221 200: 12|
51% 27% 52% 57% 42% 53% 66% 57% 45% 95% 55% 65% 11% 10% 86% 41% 93% 65% 73% 13% 44% 66% 26%




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i} Male x { Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1 did CON LAB :iLIB DEM{ SNP |Remain; Leave ; Did not
16-34 | 35.54 | &G54 vy 1A-34{y3[-54! y &R not vate vote
Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q7b. Who would you vote for Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q7a) 853 120 142 165 113 128 184 454 399 232 205 54 295 353 446 54 163 180 60 313 517 298 38|
with your constituency vote if a respondents (851) (121): (138): (168): (110): (129): (183)| (438): (413)| (179): (175) (53): (354)| (410): (387) (54)| (130);: (156) (59): (363)[ (524): (286) (41)
Scottish Parliamentary Election |SNP 324 56 60 64 47 50 47 161 164 1 41 2 262 244 54 26 5 21 4 252 242 60 22
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at 38%)| 47%:  42%: 39%: 42%: 39%: 25%)| 35%: 41%)| <1%:  20% 4%: 89%)| 69%: 12%: 48% 3%: 12% 7%; . 81%| 47%; 20%:  58%
Q7a) Conservative 152 19 21 30 10 18 54 88 64| 140 4 1 2 13 134 6 112 18 3 7 56, 94 2
18% 16% 15% 18% 9% 14% 29% 19% 16% 61% 2% 2% <1% 4% 30% 10% 68% 10% 5% 2% 11% 31% 6%
Labour 120 24 30: 23 13 15 15 57 63 3 106! 0 5 32 77 11 1 101 0; 9 73 40 7|
14% 20% 21% 14% 11% 12% 8% 13% 16% 1% 52% o 2% 9% 7% 21% <1% 56% o 3% 14% 13% 18%
Liberal Democrat 88| 10 12 20 17 8 21 59 29 19 18 44 3 18 68 2 16 13 39 5 74 12 2
10% 8% 8% 12% 15% 6% 11% 13% 7% 8% 9% 82% <1% 5% 5% 4% 10% 7% 5% 1% 14% 4% 6%
The Brexit Party 55 5 7: 15 4 2 22| 29 26 36 4 0 8| 19 35 2 17 9; 1 17 g 52 0|
6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 2% 12% 6% 7% 16% 2% o 3% 5% 7% 5% 10% 5% 1% 5%)| <1% 17% o
Green 25 4 2 2 11 4 3 17 9| 2 12 1 5 7 15! 3 2 6 2 7 19 4 3
3% 3% 1% 1% 10% 3% 1% 4% 2% <1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 8%
UKIP 4 0; 1 0; 1 1 1 1 3 2 0; 0 0| 1 3 0 1 0 0; 0 1 3 0|
<1% <1% 1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 1] [v] 1] <1% <1% (1] <1% <1% <1% [v] <1% <1% (1]
Change UK (The Independent Group) 2 1 0 0 0 1 0| 2 0| 1 0; 0 1 0 2; 0 0; 0 1 1 1 1 0|
<1% <1% o o o 1% o <1% 1] <1% o [v] <1% o <1% 0 o o 2% <1% <1% <1% o
Other 2| 0; 0; 1 0; 0; 0| 0 2| 1 0; 0 0| 0 2] 0 0; 0 0; 0 0; 1 0|
<1% <1% o <1% '] o 0 o <1% <1% o [v] o [+] <1% (1] o [+] o [v] <1% <1% (1]
Would not vote 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
<1%| <1% <1% o 1] o 0| <1% <1% [+] o [+] o 0: <1% 2% 1] o o 0| <1% o 3%
Don’t Know/ Not sure 76 1 7 9 9 27 21 37 39 25 20: 5 10 20 54 2 10: 13 10: 17 43 33 1
9% <1% 5% 5% 8% 1% 2% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 7% 17% 5% 8% 1% 2%
Prefer not to say 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0; 0 0| 0 3 0 0; 0 0; 0 3 0 0|
<1% 1] o o 1% <1% <1% <1% <1% o o o o o <1% 0 o o o 0 <1% o o
Q7b. Who would you vote for Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q7a) 772 118 134 156! 103 99 162 413 359 206 186 49 285 333 388 51 153 167 50 296 470 266 36
with your constituency vote if a [respond i decided

Scottish Parliamentary Election (777)( (119): (129): (160): (101): (104): (163)| (403): (374)| (160): (158) (48): (342)| (388): (339) (50)( (122): (145) (51); (345)| (483): (255) (39)
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at [SNP 324 56 60: 64 47 50 47 161 164 1 41 2 262 244 54 26 5 21 4 252 242 60 22
Q7a; excluding undecided) 42% 48% 45% 41% 46% 50% 29% 39% 46% <1% 22% 5%: 92% 73% 14% 51% 3% 13% 8% 85% 51% 23% 61%
Conservative 152 19 21 30 10 18 54 88 64 140 4 1 2| 13 134 6 112 18 3 7 56 94 2
20% 16% 16% 19% 10% 18% 34% 21% 18% 68% 2% 2% <1% 4% 4% 11% 73% 11% 6% 2% 12% 35% 6%
Labour 120 24 30: 23 13 15 i 37 63 3 106! 0 5 32 77 11 1 101 0 9 73 40 7|
16% 20% 23% 15% 12% 15% 9% 14% 17% 1% 57% 1] 2% 9% 20% 22%)| <1% 60% o 3% 16% 15% 19%
Liberal Democrat 88| 10 12 20 17 8 21 59 29 19 18 44 3 18 68 2 16 13 39 5 74 12 2
11% 8% 9% 13% 17% 8% 13% 14% 8% 9% 10% 90% <1% 5% 17% 4% 10% 8% 78% 2% 16% 4% 6%
The Brexit Party 55 3 7: 15 4 2 22 29 26 36 4 (0} 8| 19 B8 2 17 9 1 17 B 52 0|
7% 4% 5% 10% 4% 2% 13% 7%: 7% 17% 2% 1] 3% 6% 9% 5% 11% 5%: 2% 6%| <1% 19% ]
Green 25 4 2 2 11 4 3 17 9| 2 12 1 5 7 15! 3 2! 6 2! 7 19: 4 3
3% 3% 1% 2% 11% 4% 2% 4% 2% <1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 8%
UKIP 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0| 1 B 0 1 0 0; 0 1 3 0|
<1%| <1% 1% 0 <1%: <1% <1%| <1%: <1% 1% o 1] 0| <1%: <1% 0| <1%: <1%: <1% 0| <1% 1% ]
Change UK (The Independent Group) 2 1 0 0. 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0. 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
<1% <1% 1] 1] 1] 1% 1] <1% [+] <1% [+] o <1% V] <1% 1] [+] 1] 3% <1% <1% <1% 1]
Other 2| 0:; 0: 1 0: 0:; 0| 0 2| 1 0: 0 0| 0 2; 0 0; 0 0; 0 0; 1 0|
<1% <1% 1] <1% 1] [v] 1] 1] <1% <1% 1] 1] 1] 1] <1% 0 1] 1] 1] 0 <1% <1% 0|




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i Male x { Female | Female : Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1did CON LAB :iLIBDEM: SNP |Remaini Leave i Did not
16-34 | 35.54 | &G54 vy 1A-34{y3[-54! y &R not vate vote

Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q7c. And who would you vote [Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q7a) 853 120 142 165 113 128 184 454 399 232 205 54 295 353 446 54 163 180 60 313 517 298 38|
for with your regional vote? (8- [respondents (851) (121): (138): (168): (110): (129): (183)| (438): (413)| (179): (175) (53): (354)| (410): (387) (54)| (130);: (156) (59): (363)[ (524): (286) (41)
10 at Q7a) SNP 303 49 Eill 62 44 49 47, 148 155 3 40 1 242 229 5ill 23 5 23 2; 234 223 58 21
36% 41% 36% 37% 39% 38% 26% 33% 39% 1% 20% 2% 82% 65% 11% 43% 3% 13% 3% 75% 43% 20%; 56%
Conservative 157 19 24 35 9 20 50 89 68| 138 9: 3 2| 13 139 4 108 22 4 8 59 97 1
18% 16% 17% 22% 8% 16% 27% 20% 17% 60% 5% 5% <1% 4% 31% 8% 66% 12% 7% 3% 11% 33% 3%
Labour 124 24 32 18 16 17 16 59 65 6 105 1 8| 34 80 10 g 99 2] 15 75 42 7|
15% 20% 2% 11% 15% 13% 9% 13% 16% 2% 51% 2% 3% 10% 18% 19% 2% 55% 4% 5% 15% 4% 18%
Liberal Democrat 76 4 9 17 16 10 19 51 25 17 12 42 3 15 58 2 15; 6 38 5 65 8 2
9% 3% 6% 10% 14% 8% 11% 11% 6% 7% 6% 77% 1% 4% 13% 4% 9% 3% 64% 2% 13% 3% 6%
Green 52| 14 10 6 14 3 5 33 19 2 18 4 21 25 22 6 g 11 g 20 44 4 4
6% 11% 7% 4% 12% 3% 3% 7%: 5% <1% 9% 7%: 7% 7%: 5% 11% 2% 6% 5% 7% 9% 1% 10%
The Brexit Party 48 4 7 12 4 4 17| 23 25 35 2 0 5 17 28 2 17 5 2 13 1 47 0|
6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 3% 9% 5% 6% 15% 1% [+] 2% 5% 6% 5% 10% 3% 4% 4%| <1% 16% o
Change UK (The Independent Group) 5 2 (o} 0 (o} 1 2| 3 2| 3 0 0 2| 0 5 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 0|
<1% 1% V] o '] 1% 1% <1% <1% 1% V] o <1% [+] 1% (1] o [+] 2% <1% <1% 1% (1]
UKIP 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 0| 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 0|
<1% <1% 1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% [+] 1] 1] <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% o
Other 2| 0; 0; 2 0; 0; 0| 1 2| 1 0; 0 1 1 2] 0 0; 1 0; 0 0; 2 0|
<1% <1% o 1% '] o 0 <1% <1% <1% o [v] <1% <1% <1% (1] o <1% o [v] <1% <1% (1]
Would not vote 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
<1% <1% <1% v} 1] o <1% <1% <1% <1% o [+] o o <1% 2% <1% o o 0 <1% o 3%
Don’t Know/ Not sure 73 2! 7 11 7 21 23 42 31 24 19 3 12 17 53 3 12 14 6 16 40 32 2|
9% 2% 5% 7% 7% 16% 13% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% 8% 10% 5% 8% 1% 5%
Prefer not to say 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 2| 0 0; 0 0| 1 3 0 0; 0 0; 0 3 1 0|
<1% o o o 1% 2% <1% <1% <1% o o o o <1% <1% 0 o o o 0 <1% <1% o
Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q7a) 773 117 134 153 104 105 159 408 365 207 186 51 283 335 388 50 150 167 54 297 472 266 35
f1°or ;Nt'tcz‘;;?“erxrcell?;;‘:' vote? (8- |resp (776)| (118); (130): (157); (102); (108); (160)| (397); (379)| (159): (159); (49): (340)| (390): (337); (49)| (119) (145). (53); (345)| (483) (255) (38)
undecided) SNP 303 49 il 62 44 49 47 148 iS5 3 40 1 242 229 sil 23 5 23 2 234 273 58 21
39% 42% 38% 40% 42% 46% 30% 36% 43% 1% 22% 2%: 85% 68% 13% 47% 3% 14% 4% 79% 7% 22% 60%
Conservative 157 19 24 35 9 20 50 89 68 138 9; 3 2| 13 139 4 108 22 4 8 59 97 1
20% 16% 8% 23% 9% 19% 31% 22% 19% 67% 5% 5% <1% 4% 36% 9% 72% 13% 8% 3% 13% 37% 3%
Labour 124 24 32 18 16 17 16 59 65 6 105 1 8| 34 80 10 B 99 2 15 75 42 7|
16% 21% 24% 12% 16% 16% 10% 14% 18% 3% 56% 2% 3% 10% 21% 20% 2% 59% 5% 5% 16% 16% 20%
Liberal Democrat 76 4 9 17 16 10 19 51 25 17 12 42 3 15 58 2 15 6 38 5 65 8 2
10% 3% 7% 11% 16% 9% 12% 13% 7% 8% 6% 82% 1% 4% 15% 5% 10% 4% 72% 2% 14% 3% 6%
Green 52 14 10 6 14 3 5 33 19 2 18 4 21 25 22 6 3; 11 3 20 44 4 4
7% 12% 8% 4% 13% 3% 3% 8% 5%)| <1% 10% 8% 8% 7%: 6% 12% 2% 7%: 6% 7% 9% 2% 11%
The Brexit Party 48 4 7 12! 4 4 17| 23 25 35 2 0 5 17 28 2 17 5 2! 13| 1 47 0|
6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 3% 11% 6% 7% 17% 1% v} 2% 5% 7% 5% 11% 3% 4% 4% <1% 18% 1]
Change UK (The Independent Group) 5 2 0; 0. 0; 1 2| 3 2| 3 0; 0 2| 0 5 0 0; 0 1 2 1 4 0|
<1% 1% o 1] )] 1% 2%| <1%: <1% 1% o 0 <1% 1] 1% 1] o [+] 3%: <1%| <1% 2% ]
UKIP 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4 2 0; 0 0| 1 3 1 1 0 0; 0 2 3 0|
<1% 1% 1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% 1% 1% [+] o 1] <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% <1% 1] <1% 1% 1]
Other 2| 0:; 0: 2 0: 0:; 0| 1 2| 1 0: 0 1 1 2; 0 0; 1 0; 0 0; 2 0|
<1% <1% 1] 1% 1] [v] 1] <1% <1% <1% 1] 1] <1% <1% <1% 0 1] <1% 1] 0 <1% <1% 0|




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i} Male x { Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1 did CON LAB :iLIB DEM{ SNP |Remain; Leave ; Did not
16-34 | 35.54 | &G54 vy 1A-34{y3[-54! y &R not vate vote
Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q9. Boris Johnson is currently |Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q2) 833 109 143 165 103 126 186 442 390 236 200 54 280 341 440 51 164 179 58 299 508: 296 28|
favourite to become the next | respondents (830)| (119): (136): (163): (108): (123): (180)| (434): (396)| (182): (171); (53): (337)| (398): (380) (52)| (130): (155): (57). (347)| (517): (282): (31)
leader of the Conservative SNP 290 44 =3 61 40: 47 43 146 144 2 34 3 236 219: 55 18| 6: 23 g 221 224 54 12|
Party, and Prime Minister. If he 35% 41% 37% 37% 39% 38% 23% 33% 37%)| <1%! 17% 6%: 84% 64% 12% 34% 4% 13% 5% 74% 44% 18% 41%
won that leadership election | Conservative 135 20 25 25 7 17 40 81 54 116 7 0 7 18 111 5 93 14 3 15 38 95 2
and a UK Parliamentary 16%)| 18%: 18%: 15% 6%: 14%: 22%| 18%: 14%)| 49% 4% o 2% 5%;: 25%: 11%)| 57% 8% 5% 5% 8%; 32% 7%
Election was held soon Labour 132 25 30, 23 16 20 18 56 77, 3 112, 0 11 47 70, 15 1 95 1 22 82 42 8
afterwards, how would you 16% 23% 21% 14% 16% 16% 10% 13% 20% 1% 56% 1] 4% 14% 16% 29%)| <1% 53% 2% 7% 16% 14% 29%
vote? (8-10 at Q2) Liberal Democrat 106 7 16 24 17 15 27, 71 35 29 15 47 [3 18 83 5 23 10 44 10 94 10 2
13% 7% 11% 14% 16% 12% 15% 16% 9% 12% 8% 86% 2% 5% 19% 10% 14% 5% 75% 3% 18% 3% 8%
The Brexit Party 50 4 7 14 4 4 17| 23 27 32 3 0 6| 16 Bl 2 17: 7 1 12| 3 47 0|
6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 9% 5%: 7% 14% 2% 1] 2% 5% 7% 5% 10% 4% 2% 4%)| <1% 16% 1]
Green 19 2 2 3 7 3 2| 12! 6| 2 9 0 3 7 10: 2 2 5 1 5 15! 3 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 1% 3% 2% <1% 5% 1] 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% <1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
UKIP 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 5 4 0:; 1 0| 2 3; 0 0:; 1 0:; 0 1 5 0|
<1% <1% 1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% 1% 2% o 2% o <1% <1% 1] 0 <1% o [v] <1% 2% 1]
Change UK (The Independent Group) 3 1 0 0. 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0. 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
<1% 1% o 1] )] 1% 0 <1% o <1% o 1] <1% o <1% 0 )] o 2% <1% <1% <1% )]
Other 4 0: 0: 4 0: 0: 0| 1 3 4 0: 0 0| 0 4 0 B 0 0: 0 1 3 0|
<1% 1] )] 3% o 1] 0| <1%: <1% 2%: 1] 1] o 0: <1% 1] 2% [+] o 0| <1%: <1% 1]
Would not vote 4 [0} 0 [0} 1 0 2| 2 1 4 0; 0 0| 0 4 0 2 1 0; 0 4 0 0|
<1% 1] )] 1] 1% 1] 1% <1% <1% 1% o 1] o o <1% 0 1% <1% )] 0 <1% o )]
Don‘t Know/ Not sure 83 4 8 12 10 17 33 46 37 39 18 3 8| 14 65 4 18 22 5 13 42 37 3
10% 3% 6% 7% 9% 13% 18% 10% 9% 17% 9% 6% 3% 4% 15% 8% 1% 12% 8% 4% 8% 12% 12%
Prefer not to say 3 0 0 0 1 0 2| 1 2| 0 0: 0 1 1 2 0 0; 0 0; 1 3 0 0|
<1% 1] )] 1] 1% o 1% <1% <1% 1] )] 1] <1% <1% <1% 0 )] )] )] <1% <1% )] )]
Q9. Boris Johnson is currently |Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q2) 743 105 135 153 91 109 149 393 350 193 182 51 271 327 369 47 144 155 53 286 459 260 25
favourite to become the next r i i

leader of the Conservative (747)| (114); (128): (152) (97); (107); (148)| (388): (359) (148): (156) (49); (327)| (380): (319) (48)( (113): (137) (53); (331)| (472); (247) (28)
Party, and Prime Minister. If he [SNP 290 44 53 61 40 47 43 146 144 2 34 3 236 219 53 18 6 23 3 221 224 54 12
won that leadership election 39% 42% 39% 40% 44% 43% 29% 37% 41% 1% 19% 7%: 87% 67% 14% 37% 4% 15% 5% 77% 49% 21% 47%
and a UK Parliamentary Conservative 135 20 25 25 7 17 40 81 54 116 7: 0 7| 18 111 5 93 14 3 15| 38 95 2
Election was held soon 18% 19% 19% 16% 7% 16% 27% 21% 15% 60% 4% o 2% 6% 30% 2% 65% 9% 5% 5% 8% 36% 8%
afterwards, how would you Labour 132 25 30: 23 16 20 18 56 77 3 112 (0} 11 47 70 15 1 95 1 22 82 42 8
vote? (8-10 at Q2;excluding 18% 24% 22% 15% 18% 19% 12% 14% 22% 1% 62% 1] 4% 14% 19% 32%! <1% 61%: 2% 8% 18% 16% 33%
undecided) Liberal Democrat 106 7 16, 24 17 15 27 71 35 29 15 47 6 18 83 5 23 10 44 10 94 10 2
14% 7% 12% 15% 19% 13% 18% 18% 10% 15% 8% 92% 2% 5% 23% 10% 16% 6% 82% 3% 20% 4% 9%
The Brexit Party 50 4 7: 14 4 4 17| 23 27, 32 3 0 6| 16 31 2 17 7 1 12 3 47 0|
7% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 11% 6% 8% 17% 2% o 2% 5% 8% 5% 12% 5% 2% 4%)| <1% 18% (1]
Green 19 2 2 3 7 3 2 12 6| 2 9:; 0 3 7 10 2 2 5 1 5 15 3 1
3% 2% 1% 2% 8% 3% 1% 3% 2% <1% 5% 1] 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
UKIP 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 5 4 0 1 0| 2 3; 0 0; 1 0; 0 1 5 0|
<1% <1% 1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% 1% 2% 1] 2% 1] <1% <1% 0 1] <1% 1] 0 <1% 2% 0
Change UK (The Independent Group) 3 1 0 0 0 1 0| 3 0| 1 0; 0 1 0 3 0 0; 0 1 1 1 1 0|
<1% 1% [v] 1] V] 1% 1] <1% 1] <1% [v] 1] <1% V] <1% )] 1] V] 3% <1% <1% <1% 1]
Other 4 0 0 4 0 0 0| 1 g 4 0 0 0| 0 4 0 g 0 0 0 1 3 0|
<1% o 0 3% 0 o 0] <1%: <1% 2% o 1] 0 1] 1% 1] 2% 1] o 0] <1% 1% o




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x ;| Male x | Female ; Female ;| Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :iLIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1did CON LAB :LIBDEM: SNP [Remaini Leave : Did not
1A-34 i 35-54 55+ iy 1A-34iy 35-54F x 5§ not vote vote
Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150): (173). (209)| (499): (525)| (192); (201); (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136). (173): (66). (389) (586). (341): (97)
Q10. If Boris Johnson was Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q5) 898 126 145 170 119 143 193 469 429 242 205 54 301 374 466 58 167 178 57 319 531 318 49
Prime Minister and a Scottish ~ |respondents (901)| (131)! (140): (173). (118)! (145)! (192)| (457)! (444)| (187); (177); (53); (362)| (436). (406). (59)| (133)i (156); (57) (370)| (541); (308); (52)
Independence Referendum was Yes 435 85, 71 74 70; 70 62| 213 222| 15 96 22 264 317 88; 30 15 63 20 267, 302 100 33
held, how would you vote in 48%)| 68%: 49%: 43%: 59%: 49%: 32%)| 45%: 52% 6%: 47%: _40%: 88%| 85%: 19% 51% 9%: 35%: 35% 84%)| 57%  31%: _68%
response to the question: No 393 32 68! 85 41 54 112 220 172 215 84 23 25 40 334 20, 141 94 31 39 185 198 10
Should Scotland be an 44%| 26%: 47%: 50%: 35%: 38% 58%| 47% 40%)| 89%: 41% 43% 8%| 11%: 72%: 33%)| 84% 53% 54% 12%)| 35%; 62%: 21%
independent country? (8-10 at [Bon‘t know 69 8 6 10, 8 18 18 36 33 12 25 9 11 17 45 7 11 20 7 12 44 20 5
Q5) 8% 6% 4% 6% 7%: _13% 9% 8% 8% 5%: 12%: 17% 4% 4% 10%: 12% 6% 12%: 11% 4% 8% 6%: 10%
Q10. If Boris Johnson was Base: All likely to vote (8-10 at Q5) 827 118 139 159 111 124 174 433 394 230 180 45 289 357 421 49 156 157 50 306! 487 298 43
Prime Minister and a Scottish r d ludi decided
Independence Referendum was (833)| (121); (134); (163); (110); (127); (176)| (423): (410)| (178). (155); (45): (347)| (418); (364); (51)| (125); (138); (51); (355)| (500); (286): (47)
held, how would you vote in
response to the question: Yes 435 85 71 74 70 70 62 213 222 15! 96 22 264 317 88 30 15; 63 20 267 302 100 33
Should Scotland be an 53%)| 73%: 51%: 46%;: 63%: 56%: 36%| 49% 56% 7%; 53%;: 48%;: 91%| 89%: 21% 60%| 10%: 40%: 39% 87%)| 62% _34%: _77%
independent country? (8-10 at |No 393 32 68; 85, 41 54 112] 220 172] 215 84; 23 25 40 334 20 141 94 31 39 185 198 10|
Q5; excluding undecided) 47%)| 27%: 49%: 54%: 37% 44%: 64%| 51% 44%| 93% 47%: 52% 9%| 11%: 79% 40%)| 90%: 60% 61% 13%| 38% 66%: 23%
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94
you think the following (1024)| (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201); (57): (383)| (475); (439): (110)| (136): (173): (66): (389) (586): (341): (97)
politicians are doing? ...Nicola |5 - Very Good 183 38 32 32 32 18! 29 100 82 1 17 7 149 148 19 16 5 11 5 137, 142; 25 15
Sturgeon, SNP Leader 18%)| 25%;: 20%: 18%: 21%: 10% 14%| 19%: 16%]| <1% 7%  11%: 47%| 36% 4%:  14% 3% 5% 8% 41%| 25% 7%: _ 16%
4 - Good 220 39 34 34 39 40 34 101 119 10 69 8 100 127 67 26| 14 36 11 106 146 57 18
21%| 26%: 21% 19% 26%: 23% 16%)| 20%: 23% 4% 29%: 13%: 31%)| 31%: 13%: 23% 8%: 18%: 16% 31%| 25% 16%: _19%
3 - Neither 168 36 19, 26, 22 33 33 85 83 24 57, 23 36 59 90 19 20 44 20 41 100 53 15
16%)| 24%;: 12%: 14%: 15%: 19%: 16%| 16%: 16%| 10% 24% 39% 11%| 14% 18%: 17%)| 12%; 22%: 29%: 12%| 17%: 15%: 16%
2 - Bad 123 13 13 28 21 24 24 60! 63 48 30 14 16 33 83 7 28 31 14 18 65 50 9
12% 9% 8%: 16%: 14% 14% 120%| 12%: 12%)| 19%: 13%: 24% 5% 8%: 16% 7%| 16%: 16%: 20% 5%| 11% 14% 9%
1 - Very Bad 272 18 59 56! 24 37, 77 146 126 159 57 7 13 28 228! 16 100 75 17 28 104 156 11
27%| 12%: 36%: 32%: 16%: 22% 37%)| 28% 25%)| 64%: 24%: 13% 4% 7%; _45%; 15%)| 58%: 38%:  26% 8%)| 18%: 45% 12%
Don’t Know 58| 7 5 1 14 20 10 24 34 6 5 0 5 14! 18 26| 4 1 0 7 23, 9 26|
6% 5% 3%  <1% 9%: 11% 5% 5% 7% 2% 2% o 2% 4% 4%: 23% 2%; <1% 0 2% 4% 3%  27%
Net: Good (4-5) 402 77, 66 66 71 57, 63 202 201 11 86 14 250 275 86 42 19 47 17 243 288; 82 33|
39%)| 51%: 41% 37%  47%; 34%; 30%)| 39% _ 40% 4%: 37%  24% _ 78%| 67% _17% _ 38% 1%; 24%; 25% 2%)|  50%;  23%: 35%
Net: Bad (1-2) 395 31 72 85 45 61 102 207 189 207 87 22, 29 61 311 24| 127 106 31 45 169 206 20|
39%)| 21%: 44%: 48%;: 29%: 36%: 49%| 40% _ 37%| 83% 37% _37% 9%| 15%: 62% 21%| 75% 54% 46%: 14%)| 29%: 59%: 22%
Mean score 2.9 3.5 2.8 2.8 3.3 2.8 2.6 2.9 2.9 1.5 2.8 2.9 4.1 3.8 2.1 3.2 1.8 2.4 2.6 3.9 3.3 2.3 3.2




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum

Male x i Male x i Male x { Female | Female : Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1did CON LAB :iLIBDEM: SNP |Remaini Leave i Did not

16-34 | 35.54 | &G54 vy 1A-34{y3[-54! y &R not vate vote
Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024) (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57): (383)| (475): (439): (110)| (136): (173) (66): (389) (586): (341) (97)
politicians are doing? ...Ruth 5 - Very Good 118 6 20 25 10: 16 41 74 44 83 8 10 8| 25 91 2 57 14 15 17 45 72 2|
Davidson, Scottish 12% 4% 12% 14% 7% 9% 20% 14% 9% 34% 4% 17% 2% 6% 18% 2% 33% 7%: 23% 5% 8% 21% 2%
Conservative Leader 4 - Good 221 31 37, 42 28; 29 54 114 107 97 50 16 33 57 151 14 74 53 14 42 120 88 13
22% 20% 23% 24% 18% 17% 26% 22% 21% 39% 21% 27% 10% 14% 30% 13% 43% 27% 21% 13% 21% 25% 14%
3 - Neither 223 43 36! 35 34 33 41 107 116 40 70: 22 68| 84: 114 25 22 62 27 67 125 83 16
22% 29% 22% 19% 23% 19% 20% 21% 23% 16% 30% 37% 21% 21% 23% 23% 13% 31% 40% 20% 22% 24% 17%
2 - Bad 127, 21 12 27 23 26 18, 68 59 8 45 5 53 57 60 10 8 31 4 53 91 29 7|
12% 14% 8% 15% 15% 15% 9% 13% 12% 3% 19% 8% 17% 14% 12% 9% 5% 16% 5% 16% 16% 8% 8%
1 - Very Bad 217 42 44 45 20: 31 34 106 110 13 47 4 134 153 45 18 8 32 5 134 150 49 17,
21% 28% 27% 25% 13% 18% 17% 21% 22% 5% 20% 6% 42% 37% 9% 16% 5% 16% 7% 40% 26% 14% 18%
Don’t Know 117, 8 13 4 37 36 18, 47 70 6 15 3 24 33 43 41 2 6 3 23 50 29 38
11% 5% 8% 2% 24% 21% 9% 9% 14% 3% 6% 5% 8% 8% 9% 37% 1% 3% 4% 7%! 9% 8% 41%
Net: Good (4-5) 339 37 57 68 38 45 95 188 151 181 58 26 41 82 242 16 131 67 30 59 165 160 15
33% 24% 35% 38% 25% 26% 46% 36% 30% 73% 25% 44% 13% 20% 48% 15% 77% 34% 44% 18% 28% 46% 16%
Net: Bad (1-2) 344 63 56 71 43 56 53 175 169 21 92! 8 187 211 106 28 16 63 8 187 241 79 24
34% 42% 35% 40% 28% 33% 25% 34% 33% 8% 39% 14% 58% 51% 21% 25% 9% 32% 12% 56% 41% 23% 26%
Mean score 2.9 2.6 2.8 2.9 2.9] 2.8 3.3 3.0 2.8 4.0 2.7 3.4 2.1 2.3 3.4 2.6 4.0 2.9 3.5 2.2 2.7 3.3 2.5]
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024)| (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209)| (499); (525)| (192); (201); (57). (383)| (475): (439) (110)| (136): (173) (66)i (389)| (586); (341): (97)
politicians are doing? ...Richard |5 - Very Good 22| 7 3 2 4 1 4 13 9| 1 7 4 7| 13 6 3 il 8 4 5 11 9 1
Leonard, Scottish Labour 2% 5% 2% 1% 3%  <1% 2% 3% 2%)| <1% 3% 7% 2% 3% 1% 3%)| .<1% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Leader 4 - Good 79 18 12 12 17 9 11 36 43 6 44 4 18, 32 36 11 5 37 6 16 50 23 6|
8% 12% 7% 7% 11% 5% 5% 7% 8% 2% 19% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 3% 19% 9% 5% 9% 7% 6%
3 - Neither 244 43 30: 45 29 48 49 111 132 63 75 7/ 71 99 126 19 50 65 11 75 143 84 17
24%|  28% 19%: 25% 19%: 28% 23%)| 22%: 26%)| 25%: 32% 11%;: 22% 24%;:  25% 17%| ..29%: 33% 16% 22%)|  25% 24% 19%
2 - Bad 186 29 34 30 20 24 49 102 84 55 46! 13 54 65 107 14 37 42 14 64 108 65 12
18% 19% 21% 17% 13% 14% 24% 20% 17% 22% 19% 21% 17% 16% 21% 13% 21% 21% 20% 19% 19% 19% 13%
1 - Very Bad 236 34 46 70 19 24 43 136 99 69 22 16 112 118 105 13 45 25 17 117 138 87 11
23%| . 23% 29%: 40% 12% 14% 21%)| 26%: 20%)| 28% 9%: 27%: 35% 29%;: 21% 12%)| 26% 13%;: 26%;: 35%)| 24% 25% 12%
Don’t Know 258 20 36! 18 64 66 51 118 140 53 42 16 58 83 125 50 33 22 15 60 131 82 46
25% 13% 22% 10% 42% 38% 25% 23% 28% 22% 18% 27% 18% 20% 25% 45%! 19% 11% 22% 18% 23% 23% 49%
Net: Good (4-5) 101 25 16 13 21 10 15 49 52, 7 sil 8 25 45 41 15 7: 45 10: 21 61 32 7|
10% 17% 10% 8% 14% 6% 7% 10% 10% 3%: 22% 14% 8% 11% 8% 13% 4% 23% 15% 6% 11% 9% 8%
Net: Bad (1-2) 422 63 80 101 38 47 92 238 183 124 67 28 166 183 213 27 81 67 31 181 246 152 23
41% 42% 50% 57% 25% 28% 44% 46% 36% 50% 29% 48% 52% 45% 42% 24% 48% 34% 46% 54% 42% 44% 25%
Mean score 2.3 2.5 2.1 2.0 2.6 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.4 2.0 2.8 2.3 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.6 2.1 2.8 2.3 2.0 2.3 2.3 2.5




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i} Male x { Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1 did CON LAB :iLIB DEM{ SNP |Remain; Leave ; Did not
16-34 | 35.54 | &G54 vy 1A-34{y3[-54! y &R not vate vote

Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024) (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475): (439): (110)| (136): (173) (66): (389) (586): (341) (97)
politicians are doing? ...Theresa|5 - Very Good 36 8 3 11 6 1 6 17 19| 17 6 4 6 17 17 2] 17 5 4 7 18 17 1
May, Conservative Party Leader 4% 5% 2% 6% 4%;:  <1% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2%)| 10% 2% 7% 2% 3% 5%: <1%
4 - Good 119 14 11 18 17 24 35 61 58 55 19 5 23 34 77 8 39 19 9: 26 48 63 7|
12% 9% 7% 10% 11% 14% 17% 12% 11% 22% 8% 8% 7% 8% 15% 7% 23% 9% 13% 8% 8% 18% 8%
3 - Neither 190 27 28 26 43 22 44 97 93 80 39 13 34 48 126 16 58 41 19 34 103 74 12
19% 18% 7% 15% 28% 13% 21% 19% 18% 32%: 17% 23%: 11% 12% 25% 14% 34% 21% 28% 10% 18% 21% 13%
2 - Bad 212 27 36! 35 27 47 41 116 96 49 55 15 60 78 116 19 30 53 17 63 130 70 13
21% 18% 2% 20% 18% 27% 20% 22% 19% 20% 23% 25% 19% 19% 23% 17% 18% 27% 25% 19% 22% 20% 14%
1 - Very Bad 414 73 77 85 47 61 71 209 206 41 111 21 186 220 149 45 24 78 19 195 258 119 38
40% 48% 47% 48% 31% 36% 34% 40% 41% 17% 47% 36% 58% 54% 30% 41% 14% 39% 28% 58% 44% 34% 40%
Don’t Know 53 4 7: 2 12 16 11 18 35 6 4 0 10 12 21 21 3 3 0: 11 23 7 23
5% 3% 4% <1% 8% 9% 5% 3% 7% 2% 2% [+] 3% 3% 4% 19% 2% 2% o 3% 4% 2% 25%
Net: Good (4-5) 155 21 14 30 23 25 41 78 77, 72 25 9 29 51 93! 10 56 23 13 33 66 80 8|
15% 14% 9% 17% 15% 15% 20% 15% 15% 29% 11% 16% 9% 12% 19% 9% 33% 12% 19% 10% 11% 23% 9%
Net: Bad (1-2) 627 99 113 120 74 108 112 325 302 90 166 36 246 298 265 63 54 131 35 258 387 189 50
61% 66% 70% 68% 49% 63% 54% 63% 60% 36% 71% 62% 77% 73% 52% 58% 32% 66% 53% 77% 67% 54% 54%
Mean score 2l 2.0 1.9 2.1 2.3 2.1 2.3 2.1 2.1 2.8 1.9 2.2 1.7 1.9 2.4 1.9 3.0 2.1 2.5 1.7 2.0 2.4 1.9
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024)| (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209)| (499); (525)| (192); (201); (57). (383)| (475): (439) (110)| (136): (173) (66)i (389)| (586); (341): (97)
politicians are doing? ...Jeremy |5 - Very Good 43 12 10 1 9; 3 6| 25 18 4 26, 4 8| 25 14 4 4 21 5 9 24 15 3
Corbyn, Labour Party Leader 4% 8% 6%: <1% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2%:  11% 7% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2%:  11% 8% 3% 4% 4% 4%
4 - Good 117, 33 17 11 26! 17 12 57 60 1 60 5 33 59 40 18| 2 42 6 41 74 26 17|
11% 22% 11% 6% 17% 10% 6% 11% 12% <1% 26% 9% 10% 14% 8% 16% 1% 21% 9% 12% 13% 7% 19%
3 - Neither 159 25 26! 27 26! 31 24 66 92 16 sil 6 57 79 58 22 11 38 10 54 97 48 14|
16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 12% 13% 18% 6% 22% 10% 18% 19% 11% 20% 6% 19% 15% 16% 17% 14% 15%
2 - Bad 205 25 33 33 33 35 44 112 93 49 46! 13 73 75 116 14 36 44 11 69 139 58 8|
20% 17% 21% 19% 22% 20% 21% 22% 18% 20% 20% 22% 23% 18% 23% 13% 21% 22% 17% 21% 24% 17% 8%
1 - Very Bad 413 48 64 99 33 60 109 222 191 167 46 30 128 146 247 20 114 50 B8 142 209 186 19
40%)| 31%: 39%: 56% 22%;: 35% 53%)| . 43%: 38%)| 67% 19%: 51%: 40%)| 36%: 49% 18%)| 67% 25%;: 50%;: 42%)| 36%;: 53%: 20%
Don't Know 88 8 11 5 24 25 12| 35 53 11 6 1 22 26 31 31 4 3 1 21 38 17 33
9% 5% 7% 3% 16% 15% 6% 7% 10% 4% 2% <1% 7% 6% 6% 29% 2% 2% <1% 6% 7% 5% 35%
Net: Good (4-5) 160 45 28 13 35 20 18 82 78 3 86! 10 40 84 58 22 6: 63 12 50 98 41 21
16%)| 30% 17% 7% 23% 12% 9% 16%: 15% 2%: 37% 16%; 13% 20%; 11% 20% 4%:; 32% 17% 15% 17% 12%: 22%
Net: Bad (1-2) 618 73 97: 133 66! 95 153 334 284 216 92! 43 200 221 363 34 150 94 45 212 348 244 26
60% 48% 60% 75% 44% 56% 74% 65% 56% 87% 39% 73% 63% 54% 72% 31%! 8% 47%: 67% 63%! 60% 70% 28%
Mean score 2.1 2.6 2.2 1.7/ 2.6 2.1 1.8 2.1 2.2 1.4 2.9 2.0 2.1 2.3 1.9 2.7 1.5 2.7 2.1 2.1 2.2 1.9 2.7




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i Male x { Female | Female : Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1did CON LAB :iLIBDEM: SNP |Remaini Leave i Did not
16-34 | 35-54 55+ iy 1A-34iv 35-54} ¥ 55 nat vate vate

Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024) (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57): (383)| (475): (439): (110)| (136): (173) (66): (389) (586): (341) (97)
politicians are doing? ...Vince |5 - Very Good 42| 15; 11 6 6 3 2 34 9 11 12 10, 9 20 21 1 10: 12 10: 11 33 9 1
Cable, Liberal Democrat Leader 4% 10% 7% 3% 4% 2% <1% 7%: 2% 4% 5% 17% 3% 5% 4% <1% 6% 6% 14% 3% 6% 2% 1%
4 - Good 182 33 33 32 16! 27 42 92 90 42 41 33 45 61 108 14 25 42 33 48 130 44 8
18% 22% 20% 18% 10% 16% 20% 18% 18% 17% 17% 56% 14% 15% 21% 13% 15% 21% 50% 14% 22% 13% 9%
3 - Neither 308 45 46! 55 40; 46 76 150 158 74 93 11 104 122 162 24 62 77 15; 100 173 113 22
30% 30% 28% 31% 26% 27% 37% 29% 31% 30% 40% 19% 32% 30% 32% 22% 37% 39% 22% 30% 30% 32% 23%
2 - Bad 147 16, 18 39 22 25 27 74 73 43 38 2 47 60 73 14 31 34 5 52 83 53 11
14% 11% 11% 22% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 17% 16% 4% 15% 15% 15% 13% 18% 17% 7% 15% 14% 15% 12%
1 - Very Bad 143 24 Sill 87 8 21 23 83 61 46 27 1 58 69 64 10 30 18 i 69 65 71 8
14% 16% 19% 21% 5% 12% 11% 16% 12% 18% 11% 2% 18% 17% 13% 9% 18% 9% 2% 20% 11% 20%; 9%
Don’t Know 200 19 25 9 60 49 37 83 117, 33 24 1 57| 77 76 47 13 17 3 57 98 60 43
20% 12% 15% 5% 39% 29% 18% 16% 23% 13% 10% 2% 18% 19% 15% 43% 7% 8% 4% 17% 17% 17% 46%
Net: Good (4-5) 225 48 44 37 22 30 44 126 99 52 52 43 54 81 129 15 35 53 43 59 162 53 10|
22% 32% 27% 21% 14% 17% 21% 24% 19% 21% 22% 73% 17% 20% 26% 14% 20% 27% 64% 17% 28% 15% 10%
Net: Bad (1-2) 291 40 48 76 30 46 50 157 134 89 65 4 105 129 138 24 61 51 6 120 148 124 19
28% 26% 30% 43% 20% 27% 24% 30% 26% 36% 28% 6% 33% 32% 27% 22% 36% 26% 10% 36% 25% 35% 21%
Mean score 2.8 3.0 2.8 2.6 2.9 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.9 3.8 2.6 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.7 3.0 3.7 2.6 3.0 2.5 2.7
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024)| (152): (158)! (180); (150): (173). (209)| (499): (525)| (192); (201). (57) (383)| (475) (439) (110)| (136). (173) (66) (389)| (586); (341); (97)
politicians are doing? ...Nigel |5 - Very Good 95 12 16 29 12 5 20 44 51 54 9 8 16| 36 53 6 35 11 7 27, 20 73 2
Farage, Brexit Party Leader 9% 8%;: 10%: 16% 8% 3%:  10% 9%; . 10%)| 22% 4%;: 13% 5% 9%: . 10% 5%)|...21% 5%: . 10% 8% 3%:  21% 2%
4 - Good 149 25 23 26 13 22 40 72 77 67 32 2 31 53 85 11 43 34 10 36 47 93 9
15% 16% 14% 15% 8% 13% 19% 14% 15% 27% 13% 4% 10% 13% 17% 10% 25% 17% 15% 11% 8% 27% 10%
3 - Neither 190 30 30: 42 23 24 41 75 115 50 sil 8 56 75 99 16 39 49 12 55 89 85 17
19% 20% 19% 24% 15% 14% 20% 15% 23% 20% 22% 14% 17% 18% 20% 14% 23% 24% 18% 16% 15% 24% 18%
2 - Bad 107, 10 17 12 26! 26 17, 52 55 15 33 8 39 42 55 10 14 27 7 35 73 25 9
10% 6% 11% 7% 17% 15% 8% 10% 11% 6% 14% 13% 12% 10% 11% 9% 8% 14% 10% 10% 13% 7% 10%
1 - Very Bad 382 69 61 67 58 59 67 236 146 47 100: 29 153 170 172 40 B2 74 27 159 309 48 26
37%)| .46%: 38%: 38%: 38%: 34% 32%)| . 46%: 29% 19%;: 43%: 50%: 48%)| 42%: 34%: 36% 19%: 37%: 41%: 47%)|  53% 14%: 27%
Don’t Know 101 5 14 2 21 36 22 37 64 14 9; 4 24 32 41 28 7 4 4 23 44 26 31
10% 3% 9% <1% 14% 21% 11% 7% 13% 5% 4% 7% 7% 8% 8% 26% 4% 2% 6% 7% 8% 8% 33%
Net: Good (4-5) 244 37 39: 55 25 27 61 116 128 121 41 10 47 89 138 17 78 44 17 63 66 166: 11
24%|  25% 24%: 31% 16% 16% 29%)| 22%: 25%)| 49% 17% 17%; 5% 22%: 27% 15%)| 46% 22%;:  25% 19% 1% 7% 12%
Net: Bad (1-2) 489 79 78 79 84 85 84 288 201 63 133 37 192 212 227 50 46 101 34 195 381 73 35
48% 2% 8% 4% 55% 49% 0% 6% 40% 25% 57% 62% 60% 52% 5% 45%! 7% 51% 51% 8% 66% 1% 37%
Mean score 2.4 2% 2.4 2.6 2.2 27) 2.6 2.2 2.6 3.3 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.3 2.6 2.2 3.2 2.4 2.4 2.2 1.9 3.4 2.2




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i Male x { Female | Female : Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1did CON LAB :iLIBDEM: SNP |Remaini Leave i Did not
16-34 | 35-54 | 554 iy 1A-34iw36-54} ¥ 55§ nat vate vate

Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024) (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57): (383)| (475): (439): (110)| (136): (173) (66): (389) (586): (341) (97)
politicians are doing? ...Michael |5 - Very Good 30 6 5 5 7 4 3 18 12| 14 5 7 3 14 14 2] 7 7 7 4 14 16 0
Gove, Secretary of State for 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2%;  12%: <1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%:  11% 1% 2% 5% (1]
Environment, Food and Rural |4 - Good 132 27 19 29 16 12 29| 74 58 65 29, 6 17 39 81 12 51 36 6 25 73 54; 5
Affairs 13% 18% 12% 16% 11% 7% 14% 14% 11% 26% 12% 10% 5% 10% 16% 11% 30% 18% 9% 7% 13% 15% 6%
3 - Neither 263 31 45 49 32 37 69 126 137, 76 63 20 71 89 153 21 62 57 22 74 135 109 19
26% 20% 28% 27% 21% 22% 33% 24% 27% 31% 7% 33% 22% 22% 30% 20% 36% 29% 33% 22% 23% 31% 21%
2 - Bad 178, 25 25 30 27 31 40 101 77, 37 53 7 66 80 86 11 22 42 11 70 109 56 13
17% 16% 5% 17% 18% 18% 20% 20% 15% 15% 2% 12% 21% 20% 17% 10% 13% 21% 17% 21% 19% 16% 13%
1 - Very Bad 242 44 45 57 22: 37 38 122 120 19 67 17 117, 132 92 18 12 47 17 117 171 57 14
24% 29% 28% 32% 14% 22% 19% 24% 24% 8% 29% 29% 36% 32% 18% 16% 7% 23% 25% 35% 30% 16% 15%
Don’t Know 178, 19 23 9 49 49 28| 75 103 37 18 2 46 55 78 45 17 10 4 45 78 58 42
17% 12% 14% 5% 32% 29% 13% 15% 20% 15% 8% 3% 14% 13% 16% 41% 10% 5% 6% 13% 14% 17% 45%
Net: Good (4-5) 163 33 24 34 24 17 32 93 70 78 34 13 20 53 95! 14 57 43 13 29 87 70 5
16% 22% 15% 19% 16% 10% 15% 18% 14% 32% 14% 22% 6% 13% 19% 13% 34% 22% 20% 9% 15% 20% 6%
Net: Bad (1-2) 420 68 70 86 48 68 79 224 196 56 120 24 182 212 179 29 34 88 28 187 280 113 27
41% 45% 43% 48% 32% 40% 38% 43% 39% 23% 51% 41% 57% 52% 35% 27% 20% 45% 41% 56% 48% 32% 29%
Mean score 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.6 2.3 243 2.5 2.4 3.1 2.3 2.6 2.0] 2.2 2.6 2.5 3.1 2.5 2.6 2.1 2.3 2.7 2.3
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024)| (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209)| (499); (525)| (192); (201); (57). (383)| (475): (439) (110)| (136): (173) (66)i (389)| (586); (341): (97)
politicians are doing? ...Jeremy |5 - Very Good 29| 6 [3 5 8; 1 3 15 14 14 5 5 3 15 12 2 12 5 5 3 14 14 1
Hunt, Secretary of State for 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%: <1% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 9%: <1% 4% 2% 2% 7% 2% 8%: <1% 2% 4% 1%
Foreign and Commonwealth 4 - Good 129 26 21 28 8 12 33 72 57 61 23 9 22 38 85 6 48 27 9; 25 66 57 6|
Affairs 13% 17% 13% 16% 5% 7% 16% 14% 11% 25% 10% 15% 7% 9% 17% 6% 28% 13% 14% 8% 11% 16% 6%
3 - Neither 294 39 43 53 39: 44 76 148 145 88 79 17 77 95 173 25 68 70 20 83 162 116 16
29%| 26%  26% _30% 25% 26%: 37%| 29% _29%)| 36% _34% _29% 24%| 23% _34% 23%| 40% _36% _30% _25%| 28% 33% 17%
2 - Bad 168, 22 27 36 25 32 26 86 82 33 44 14 62 69 89 11 22 36 15 64 104 53 11
16% 15% 17% 20% 17% 18% 12% 17% 16% 13% 19% 23% 20% 17% 18% 10% 13% 18% 23% 19% 18% 15% 12%
1 - Very Bad 236 42 47 47 31 32 B7 125 111 17 67 13 116 136 80 20 9: 48 12 115 160 58 18
23%|  28% 29%;:  27% 20% 19% 18%)|  24%: 22% 7%: . 29%;: 22%: 36%| 33% 16% 18% 5% 24% 19%;: 34%)| 28% 17% 19%
Don’t Know 169 16 19 9 42 50 32 71 98 34 17 2 40 57 67 45 11 12 4 47 75 52 42
16% 11% 12% 5% 27% 29% 15% 14% 19% 14% 7% 3% 12% 14% 13% 41%! 6% 6% 7% 14% 13% 15% 45%
Net: Good (4-5) 158, 32 27 33 16 14 36 87 71 75 27 14 25 53 96! 9 60! 31 15 28 80 70 7|
15%)| 21% 17% 19% 10% 8% 17% 17%: 14%)| 30% 12%: 24% 8% 13% 19% 8%)| 35% 16%: 22% 8% 4% 20%: 8%
Net: Bad (1-2) 404 64 74 83 56 63 63 211 193 50 111 26 178 204 169 31 32 84 28 178 264 111 29
39% 42% 46% 7% 37% 37% 30% 1% 38% 20% 47% 45% 56% 0% 33% 28% 9% 42% 41% 53% 46% 32% 31%
Mean score 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4 2 2.7 2.5 2.5 3.1 2.3 2.7 2.0 2.2 2.7 2.4 3.2 2.5 2.7 2.1 2.3 2.7 2.2




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i Male x { Female | Female : Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1did CON LAB :iLIBDEM: SNP |Remaini Leave i Did not
16-34 | 35-54 55+ iy 1A-34iv 35-54} ¥ 55 nat vate vate
Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024)| (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209) (499): (525)] (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475): (439): (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389) (586): (341) (97)
politicians are doing? ...Boris |5 - Very Good 50 10; 8 7 10: 4 12 27 23 26 8 4 8 29 16 4 17; 7 6 14 12 35 3
Johnson, MP 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5%) ..10% 3% 7% 3% 7% 3% 4%)| 10% 4% 8% 4% 2%: 10% 3%
4 - Good 115 15! 18 26 15 13 28| 53 62 58 17: 6 18, 25 81 10 45 24 7 22 35 71 9|
11% 10% 11% 15% 10% 8% 14% 10% 12% 23% 7% 10% 6% 6% 16% 9% 26% 12% 10% 6% 6% 20% 10%
3 - Neither 221 38; 36! 35; 28 32 52| 101 120 79 49 8 58| 75 128 19 56 49 15 56 102 105
22% 25% 22% 20% 18% 19% 25% 20% 24% 32% 21% 14% 18% 18% 25% 17% 33% 25% 22% 17% 18% 30%
2 - Bad 151 22, 22 26, 23 29, 28 77, 74 32, 36 10 47 56, 77 18 20 32 14 51 99 40
15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 13% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 21% 15% 17% 12%
1 - Very Bad 392 58 67 79 57 58 71 216 176 39 112 29, 169 193 166 32 24 82 25 176 294 72
38%)| 38%: 41%: 44%;: 38%: 34%: 34%)| 42%: 35%)| 16%: 48%: 50%: 53%)| A47%: 33%: 29%)| 14%: 42%: 37%: 52%)| 51%: 20%
Don't Know 94 8 11 4 20 35 16 42 52| 15 12 2 18 30 37 27, 10 4 1 18 39 26
9% 6% 7% 2%;: 13%: 20% 8% 8%: 10% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 7%;:  25% 6% 2% 1% 5% 7% 7%
Net: Good (4-5) 165 25 25 33 25 17 40 80 85 83 25 10 27, 54 97 14] 62 31 13 36 46 107
16% 16% 16% 19% 16% 10% 19% 15% 17% 34% 11% 17% 8% 13% 19% 13% 36% 16% 19% 11% 8% 31%
Net: Bad (1-2) 543 80 89 105 80 87 100 293, 250 71 149 39, 217, 250, 244 50, 44 114; 39; 227, 393; 112
53%)| 53%: 55%: 59%: 52%: 51%: 48%)| 57%: 49%)| 29%: 63%: 67%: 68%)| 61%: A48%: 45%)| 26%: 57%: 58%: 67%)| 68%: 32%
Mean score 2.2] 2.3 2.2: 2.2 2.2: 2.1 2.4 2.2 2.3 3.0 2.0: 2.1 1.8 2.0 2.4 2.2 3.1 2.2 2.3 1.9 1.8 2.9
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024)| (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209) (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475): (439): (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389) (586): (341) (97)
politicians are doing? ...Rory 5 - Very Good 62, 12 17; 10 11 5 7 44 18| 21 16! 12 10| 24 34 4 14 13 13 16 37, 22 3|
Stewart, Secretary of State for 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 3% 3% 8% 4% 9% 7%;: 20% 3% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7%: 20% 5% 6% 6% 3%
International Development 4 - Good 151 20 28 36, 15 12 40 81 70 60, 26 16 38 50 94 7] 48 33 12 38 96 46 8
15% 13% 17% 20% 10% 7% 19% 16% 14% 24% 11% 27% 12% 12% 19% 7% 28% 17% 18% 11% 17% 13% 9%
3 - Neither 293 42 39: 53 37 45 76 138 155 72 84 18 86 107 158 28 61 75 17 85 174 104 16
29%|  28% 24%: 30% 24%;: 27% 37%)|....27%;: 31%)| 29%: 36%: 31%: 27% 26%;: 31% 26%)| 36%: 38%: 26% 25%| . 30%;: 30% 17%
2 - Bad 125 21 23 23 17 23 19 71 54 22 40: 2 47 68 51 6 10 35 6 48 76 43 6|
12% 14% 14% 13% 11% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 17% 4% 15% 17% 10% 6% 6% 18% 8% 14% 13% 12% 7%
1 - Very Bad 136 26, 30! 30, 9 19 21 63, 73 28, 26 4 68 75 il 10 12 18 7 76 76 51 9
13% 17% 19% 17% 6% 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11% 6% 21% 18% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10% 23% 13% 15% 9%
Don’t Know 257 30 26! 26 63 66 45 120 137 45 42 7 70 86 118 54 25 24 12 74 122 84 51
25% 20% 16% 14% 41% 39% 22% 23% 27% 18% 18% 12% 22% 21% 23% 49%! 15% 12% 17% 22% 21% 24% 55%
Net: Good (4-5) 212 32 45 46 26! 17 47 125 88 82 42 28 48 73 127 12 62 46 26 54 ilgfg 68 11
21%)| 21% 27%: . 26% 7% 10% 23%| . 24% 17%)| ..33% 18% 7% 15% 18%;: 25% 11%)| 36% 23%;: 38% 16%)| . 23% 19% 12%
Net: Bad (1-2) 261 47 53 53 26! 42 39 134 127 49 66! 6 115 143 102 17 22 53 12 124 152 94 15
25% 31% 33% 30% 7% 25% 19% 26% 25% 0% 28% 0% 36% 35%: 20% 15% 13% 27% 19% 37%! 26% 27% 16%
Mean score 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.0 2.6 3.0] 2.9 2.7 3.1 2.8 3.6 2.5 2.6 3.0: 2.8 3.3 2.9 3.4 2.5 2.9 2.8 2.8




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i Male x { Female | Female : Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1did CON LAB :iLIBDEM: SNP |Remaini Leave i Did not
16-34 | 35-54 | 554 iy 1A-34iw36-54} ¥ 55§ nat vate vate

Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024) (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57): (383)| (475): (439): (110)| (136): (173) (66): (389) (586): (341) (97)
politicians are doing? 5 - Very Good 19 7 3 5 4 0 1 12, 7 5 5 4 4 12 5 2 3 6 4 4 8 10 1
-..Dominic Raab, MP 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% o <1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7%: 1% 3%: <1% 2% 2% 3%: 6% 1% 1% 3% <1%
4 - Good 73 15! 11 15! 7: 6 19 37 36 39 16 2 12 28 40 5 21 18 6! 17| 24 45 4
7% 10% 7% 8% 5% 4% 9% 7% 7% 16% 7% 4% 4% 7% 8% 5% 12% 9% 9% 5% 4% 13% 5%
3 - Neither 302 50 43 57 38 42 72 143 159 100 81 11 76 101 175 26 82 75 13; 78 157 125 20
29% 33% 26% 32% 25% 24% 35% 28% 31% 40% 35% 19% 24% 25% 35% 23% 48% 38% 20% 23% 27% 36% 21%
2 - Bad 137 18; 20 29 20 23 28 79 59 25 35 12 52 58 70 10, 22 31 12; 48 103! 29 6
13% 12% 12% 16% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 10% 15% 20% 16% 14% 14% 9% 13% 16% 18% 14% 18% 8% 6%
1 - Very Bad 231 36 Eo 55 14 82 37 123 108 29 52 21 106 117 95 18 20 40 17; 112 158 56 17|
23% 24% 36% 30% 9% 19% 18% 24% 21% 12% 22% 35% 33% 29%: 19% 16% 12% 20%: 26% 33% 27% 16% 18%
Don’t Know 262 25 28 20 69 67 51 123 139 50 46 8 70 93 120 49 23 28 14 76 131 86 46
26% 17% 17% 11% 45% 39% 24% 24% 27% 20% 20% 14% 22% 23% 24% 45% 13% 14% 21% 23% 22% 24% 49%
Net: Good (4-5) 92 22 13 19 11 6 20 49 43 44 21 6 16 40 45 7 24 24 10; 21 33 55 5
9% 14% 8% 11% 8% 4% 10% 10% 8% 18% 9% 11% 5% 10% 9% 7% 14% 12% 15% 6% 6% 16% 5%
Net: Bad (1-2) 368 54 79 82 34 55 64 201 167 55 87 33 158, 175 165 28 42 71 29 161 260 85 23
36% 36% 48% 46% 22% 32% 31% 39% 33% 22% 37% 56% 49% 43% 33% 25% 25% 36% 44% 48% 45% 24% 24%
Mean score 2.4 2.5 2.1 2.3 2.6 2.2 2.5 2.3 2.4 2.8 2.4 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.5 2.4 2.8 2.5 2.4 2.0 2.2 2.7 2.3
Q11. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
you think the following (1024)| (152): (158)! (180); (150): (173). (209)| (499): (525)| (192); (201). (57) (383)| (475) (439) (110)| (136). (173) (66) (389)| (586); (341); (97)
politicians are doing? ...Sajid |5 - Very Good 24 5 2; 3 5 2 7| 14 10 12 2; 4 3 11 9 4 9 2 6 3 10 13 1
Javid, Home Secretary 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 7% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 8%;  <1%, 2% 4%, 1%
4 - Good 146 28 22 22 21 15 37 84 62 60 32 14 26 46 94 7 43 34 19 29 87 51 8|
14% 19% 14% 12% 14% 9% 18% 16% 12% 24% 14% 24% 8% 11% 19% 6% 25% 17% 29% 9% 15% 15% 9%
3 - Neither 311 43 52: 56 41 43 76 152 159 92 82! 22 85 108 180 23 74 72 17 92 171 123 17
30%)| 28%: 32%: 32% 27%: . 25% 36%)| 29%: 31%)| 37%: 35%;: 37%: 27% 26%;: 36% 21%)| 44%;: 37%:  25% 28%| . 29%: 35% 18%
2 - Bad 167, 20 26! 37 15 33 38 87 80 35 42 8 65 77 80 9 20 39 12 70 106 54 7|
16% 13% 16% 21% 10% 19% 18% 17% 16% 14% 18% 14% 20% 19% 16% 8% 12% 20% 18% 21% 18% 15% 8%
1 - Very Bad 196 39 38 50 19 24 24 99 96 25 49 8 93 105 69 21 17 35 9: 90 122 56: 18
19%)| 26% 24%;:  28% 13% 14% 12% 19% 19% 10%: 21% 14%;: 29% 26% 14% 19% 10% 18% 13% 27%) ...21% 16% 19%
Don’t Know 180 16 22 10 51 54 26 79 101 24 28 2 48 61 72 46 8 15 4 52 85 53 42
18% 11% 14% 5% 33% 31% 13% 15% 20% 10% 12% 4% 15% 15% 14% 42% 5% 8% 7% 15% 15% 15% 45%
Net: Good (4-5) 170 33 24 26 26! 17 44 99 72, 72 35 18 29 57 103 10 52 36 25 32 97 65 9
17%)| ..22% 15% 14% 17% 10% 21% 19%: 14%)| 29% 15%: 31% 9% 14%;:  20% 9%)| . 31% 18%: 37% 10% 7% 18% 10%
Net: Bad (1-2) 363 59 64 86 34 57 62 186 176 59 91 16 158 183 150 31 36 74 21 160 228 109 25
35% 39% 40% 48% 22% 33% 30% 36% 35% 24% 39% 28% 49% 45% 30% 28% 21% 37%: 31% 48% 39% 31% 27%
Mean score 2.6 2.6 2.4 2.4 2.8 2.5 2.8 2.6 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.2 2.4 2.8 2.4 3.1 2.6 3.0: 2.2 2.5 2.7 2.4




Base: 1,024 Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i} Male x { Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :LIB DEM: SNP Yes No 1 did CON LAB :iLIB DEM{ SNP |Remain; Leave ; Did not
16-34 | 35-54 55+ iy 1A-34iv 35-54} ¥ 55 nat vate vate

Total 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
(1024)| (152); (158): (180): (150); (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475); (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389)| (586): (341) (97)
Q12. Regardless of whether you|Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
support or oppose (1024)| (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209) (499): (525)] (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475): (439): (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389) (586): (341) (97)
independence, which of these is | believe Scotland is likely to become 388, 77 53 64 65 62 64 184 204 24 84 15 213 269 77 41 16 54 15 220, 264 91 33|
closest to your view? independent within the next five to ten years 38%)| 51%: 33%: 36%: 43%: 36%: 31%| 36%: 40%)| 10%: 36%: 26%: 67%| 66%: 15%: 37% 9%; 27%: 23%: 65%)| 46%: 26%: 35%
I don't believe Scotland is likely to become 248 18 47 60! 20 38 65 140 107 134 47 15! 15 18 209 21 90 54 22 22 103! 128 17|
independent at any point in the next few 24% 12% 29% 34% 13% 22% 31% 27% 21% 54% 20% 25% 5% 4% 41% 19% 53% 27% 32% 7% 18% 37% 18%
1 believe Scotland is likely to become 190 36, 31 30; 34 23; 36 98 92 28 61 18 58| 74 98 18 21 53 21 58 122 54 14
independent but not for at least 10 or 15 years 19% 24% 19% 17% 22% 14% 17% 19% 18% 11% 26% 30% 18% 18% 19% 16% 13% 27% 31% 17% 21% 15% 15%
I believe Scotland is likely to become 88 8 14 16! 13 22 15 37 50 32 20 6 21 25 55 8 20 23 5 22 41 41 5
independent but not for at least 20 or 30 years 9% 5% 8% 9% 8% 13% 7% 7% 10% 13% 8% 10% 6% 6% 1% 7% 12% 12% 8% 7% 7% 12% 6%
Don't know 111 13 17: 8 21 26, 27, 57 54 30, 23 5 13 23 66 22, 23 14 4 14] 50; 36! 24
11% 9% 10% 5% 13% 15% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 8% 4% 6% 13% 20% 14% 7%: 6% 4% 9% 10% 26%
Q13. When do you think Base: All respondents 1024 151 162 178 152 171 207 517 507 248 235 59 320 409 505 110 171 198 67 336 580 350 94|
another Scottish independence (1024)| (152): (158): (180): (150): (173): (209)| (499): (525)| (192): (201) (57); (383)| (475): (439); (110)| (136): (173) (66); (389) (586): (341) (97)
referendum should be held? There should not be another Scottish 496 37, 77 108 62 81 132] 268; 229 225, 109; 29, 46 68 382 46 149 108 37 62 223 229 44
independence referendum in the next few years 48% 24% 47% 61% 41% 47% 64% 52% 45% 91% 47% 49% 14% 17% 76% 42% 87% 54% 55% 18% 38% 65% 47%
When the UK has finished negotiating to leave 309 67 54 42 44 54 48 133 176 18 84 21 140 186 90 34 16 61 21 145 194 90 25
the EU 30%| 44%: 33%: 24%: 29%: 31%: 23%)| 26%: 35% 7%: 36%: 35%: 44%)| 45%: 18%: 31% 9%: 31%: 32%: 43%)| 33%: 26%: _27%
While the UK is negotiating to leave the EU 218 48 32 27 47 36 27 116 102 5 41 9; 134 155 33 30 5 30 9; 129 163 31 24
21% 32% 20% 15% 31% 21% 13% 22% 20% 2% 18% 16% 42% 38% 6% 28% 3% 15% 13% 39% 28% 9% 26%




